

AMENDMENT NO. A00001

SOLICITATION: VA261-15-B-0371

PROJECT 640-14-916

BIDDER QUESTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

QUESTION: During the site walk there was a reference made to underground tanks in the vicinity, that may affect the access and location of any crane lifts to place the cooling tower. Please confirm if there are any underground tanks that may affect crane access and provide a site plan of the underground tank locations.

ANSWER: VA has confirmed there is no underground tank in that loading area. The contractor shall submit a detailed staging, site, and pick plan as part of their initial submittals.

QUESTION: The cooling tower model number referenced in the SOW and provided in the cut sheets does not match the model number of the existing unit. The SOW says to replace with "like kind", please confirm the model number of the existing unit.

ANSWER: EVAPCO Model: ATW893J2 // Serial: W026823 //Belt: 4B158
// Coil Test: 400 PSIG.

-----END-----